

City of Fort Lauderdale

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	002	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	RES	OLUTION	l		Status:	PASSED	
File created:	12/1	2/2023			In control:	City Manager	
On agenda:	1/9/2	2024			Final action:	1/9/2024	
Title:	Resolution Approving Conveyance of the City's Interest in Air Rights Above a Portion of the Property Located at 801 Seabreeze Boulevard and Approving an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Fort Lauderdale and the Bahia Mar Community Development District, in Substantially the Form Provided, pursuant to Section 8.02 of the Charter of the City of Fort Lauderdale - (Commission District 2)						
Sponsors:	City Commission Regular Meeting						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Commission Agenda Memo 24-0002, 2. Exhibit 1 - Resolution 23-284, 3. Exhibit 2 – Interlocal Agreement, 4. Exhibit 3 - Ordinance No. C-23-44, 5. Exhibit 4 - Air Rights Parcel, 6. Exhibit 5 – Air Rights Appraisal, 7. Exhibit 6 – Colliers Bahia Mar Summary & Analysis, 8. Exhibit 7 - Resolution, 9. RESOLUTION NO. 24-14						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
1/9/2024	1	City Com	nmission Re	aulor	Maating AD	OPTED	Pass

Resolution Approving Conveyance of the City's Interest in Air Rights Above a Portion of the Property Located at 801 Seabreeze Boulevard and Approving an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Fort Lauderdale and the Bahia Mar Community Development District, in Substantially the Form Provided, pursuant to Section 8.02 of the Charter of the City of Fort Lauderdale - (Commission District 2)